CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
£y €3 L3
A A 2

Service Personal Accident
History Vehicle Reported

| il |
$7,580 Retail Value

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2007 JEEP LIBERTY @ Accident reported
SPORT

VIN: 1J4GL48K77W665546 2 wice history recor
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 3 Service history records

UTILITY

3.7LV6 F

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

242 3 Previous owners
a Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in Michigan

B 53 Detailed records available
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/8/23 at
9:10:11 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HEMIEAIY x| Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2007 2017 2023
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 years 6 yrs. 5 mo. 4 days
Owned in the following states/provinces lllinois lllinois Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 1,662/yr
Last reported odometer reading 15,087
INGAENN x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

,‘ﬂ"ﬂqﬂ

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

+
BOOGEN Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
NP not included in this report, you may qualify.
o View Terms | View Certificate

A5

[EINGENN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
QARFAX recommends that you havg this vehicle Z Reported Z Reported g Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
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Odometer Check

Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 06/29/2013.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

No Issues Mileage I\Il;)sﬁgzv
Indicated Inconsistency Indicated
Accident l\llo New I\Ilo New
Reported ssues ssues
Reported Reported
vy, NO Recalls » NO Recalls » NO Recalls
Reported Reported Reported
Warranty Warranty Warranty
Expired Expired Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INMAEN x) Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Date

04/18/2007

09/27/2007

10/08/2007

10/16/2007

11/16/2007

Mileage Source

5

10

50

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Dealer Inventory
Chicago, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

4.2/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Personal Vehicle
1,662 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle serviced
®  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
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11/19/2007

08/04/2008

03/04/2009

09/22/2009

10/13/2009

11/24/2010

01/10/2011

09/27/2011

03/05/2012

58

2,839

4,105

6,982

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

lllinois
Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

\ 2

\ 2

2

A 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Window(s) checked

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

12/8/2023, 10:12 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 JEEP LIBERTY SPORT...

50f11

11/15/2012

02/27/2013 9,865

06/29/2013

07/12/2013

01/03/2014

03/06/2014

09/18/2014

04/25/2015

07/13/2015

09/21/2015

11,652

13,028

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Damage Report

lllinois
Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

42/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Napleton's Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Chicago, IL
773-334-3400
napletonschicago.com

4.2/5.0
19 Verified Reviews

lllinois
Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

2

\ 2

\ 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

Accident reported
It hit a parked motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

12/8/2023, 10:12 AM
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10/19/2016

11/01/2016 15,086

12/05/2016

12/07/2016 15,087

12/21/2016

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage

01/19/2017 40,000

02/07/2017

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Dealer Inventory

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

National Auto Group
Chicago, IL
773-293-6066
nationalautogrouponline
.com/

5.0/5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

Source

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

)
National Tire & Battery
Calumet City, IL
708-868-5566
ntb.com

44/5.0
32 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

12/8/2023, 10:12 AM
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04/29/2017 21,461

06/03/2017 23,390

10/21/2017 31,231

01/06/2018 34,000

01/09/2018

02/11/2018

7 of 11

Oil Express

Calumet City, IL

708-891-2470
46/5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Napleton's River Oaks
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM

Lansing, IL
708-782-4768
riveroakscjd.com

41/5.0
972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

Napleton's River Oaks
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM

Lansing, IL
708-782-4768
riveroakscjd.com

41/5.0
972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

lllinois
Inspection Station
Harvey, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

National Tire & Battery
Calumet City, IL
708-868-5566
ntb.com

4.4/5.0
32 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front differential fluid
flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Rear differential fluid
flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Alignment performed
Tire(s) replaced
Tire repaired
Battery/charging system checked
Tire(s) balanced
Alignment checked
Tire(s) mounted

12/8/2023, 10:12 AM
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11/30/2018 43,000

01/01/2019

01/28/2019 45,923

06/14/2019 52,207

11/13/2019 53,537

Midas

Homewood, IL

708-957-9295

midas.com
4.3/5.0

78 Verified Reviews

' 54 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

Napleton's River Oaks
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM

Lansing, IL
708-782-4768
riveroakscjd.com

41/5.0
972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

Napleton's River Oaks
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM

Lansing, IL
708-782-4768
riveroakscjd.com

41/5.0
972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

Napleton's River Oaks

Chrysler Dodge Jeep

RAM

Lansing, IL

708-782-4768

riveroakscjd.com
41/5.0

972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
%  Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel injection system
flushed/serviced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
Spark plug(s) replaced

12/8/2023, 10:12 AM
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01/10/2020 55,125

01/24/2020

01/28/2020

01/04/2021

10/31/2021 66,726

11/10/2021

07/06/2023
07/10/2023

07/19/2023 67,136

Napleton's River Oaks
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM

Lansing, IL
708-782-4768
riveroakscjd.com

4.1/5.0
972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

lllinois
Inspection Station
Harvey, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calumet City, IL

Napleton's River Oaks
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM

Lansing, IL
708-782-4768
riveroakscjd.com

4.1/5.0
972 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,781 Favorites

lllinois
Inspection Station
Harvey, IL

Auto Auction

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

L & T Auto Repair LLC
Three Rivers, M|
269-858-3008

https://landtautorepair.c

om/#top
4.6/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1J4GL48K77W665546

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

Registration issued or renewed

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Failed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

12/8/2023, 10:12 AM
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08/11/2023 L & T Auto Repair LLC Vehicle serviced
Three Rivers, Ml ®  Tire repaired
269-858-3008 Transmission checked
https://landtautorepair.c
om/#top
46/5.0

16 Verified Reviews
' 1 Customer Favorite

2 Owner3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2023
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/04/2023 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Kalamazoo, Ml Exempt from odometer reporting

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIEI Y x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

 According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/8/23 at 9:10:11 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
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CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/8/23 9:10:11 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 JEEP LIBERTY
vehicle (VIN: 1J4GL48K77W665546), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/8/23 at 10:10 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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